
GUJARAT INFORMATICS LIMITED, GANDHINAGAR 
 

- 1 of 4 - 

 
Corrigendum in Revised RFP No.: GIL\GCEE - SSA\Gyankunj \2019 

 

Please read  
 

SCHEDULE III – IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE 

Bidder to adhere to the below tabulated implementation schedule (where days refers to calendar days) for the 
scope of services and give their acceptance for the same when signing the contract: 

Scope of work 
Time Line 

(in Calendar days) 
Activities 

Signing of contract  T 

Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning  & 
Inspection 
 

T + 60 ( 1st lot 3000 classrooms)  
T + 90(2nd lot additional 3000 classrooms). 
T + 135( 3rd lot additional 3000 classrooms) 
T + 180( 4th lot additional 3000 classrooms) 

100% of Delivery, installation and 
commissioning of each complete lot 
of 3000 classrooms after inspected 
by GIL 

Manpower 
Deployment  

T+181 

Manpower resources should be 
deployed immediately after 
completion of installation and 
commissioning.  

• One person per block for 
first year &  

• From second year onwards, 
only one person per district 
for remaining contract 
period 

In place of  
SCHEDULE III – IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE 

Bidder to adhere to the below tabulated implementation schedule (where days refers to calendar days) for the 
scope of services and give their acceptance for the same when signing the contract: 
 

Scope of work 
Time Line 

(in Calendar days) 
Activities 

Signing of contract  T 

Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning  & 

T + 45 ( 1st lot 3000 classrooms)   
T + 90(2nd lot additional 3000 classrooms). 

100% of Delivery, installation and 
commissioning of each complete lot 



GUJARAT INFORMATICS LIMITED, GANDHINAGAR 
 

- 2 of 4 - 

Inspection 
 

T + 135( 3rd lot additional 3000 classrooms) 
T + 180( 4th lot additional 3000 classrooms) 

of 3000 classrooms after inspected 
by GIL 

Manpower 
Deployment  

T+181 

Manpower resources should be 
deployed immediately after 
completion of installation and 
commissioning.  

• One person per block for 
first year &  

• From second year onwards, 
only one person per district 
for remaining contract 
period 

 

 

Please read  
PENALTY SCHEDULE 
Penalty will be applicable in line with the lot wise delivery schedule i.e. for 1st lot the delay will be counted 
from 61st day onwards for the incomplete work of 1st lot. Penalty amount shall be calculated as under 
 

• Per school per day Rs. 2,000 for deployment delay of first 4 weeks.  

• From 5th week onwards, per school per day Rs. 4,000 for deployment delay of further 4 weeks. 

• The amount of penalty for delay in delivery & installation shall be subject to a maximum limit of 
10% of the total contract value. 

• Delay in excess of 8 weeks will be sufficient to cause for termination of the contract. In that case 
the Performance Bank Guarantee of the bidder will be forfeited. 

• In case, the selected bidder does not supply the ordered items for any reason, the bidder will be 
liable to pay the difference amount to the purchaser, over and above the performance guarantee, 
which indenter department has to pay to the next or other selected bidder for purpose of the said 
items. 

Note: Penalty will be jointly calculated & deducted for all schools. 

In place of  
PENALTY SCHEDULE 

Penalty will be applicable in line with the lot wise delivery schedule i.e. for 1st lot the delay will be counted 
from 46th day onwards for the incomplete work of 1st lot. Penalty amount shall be calculated as under 

 
• Per school per day Rs. 2,000 for deployment delay of first 4 weeks.  



GUJARAT INFORMATICS LIMITED, GANDHINAGAR 
 

- 3 of 4 - 

• From 5th week onwards, per school per day Rs. 4,000 for deployment delay of 
further 4 weeks. 

• The amount of penalty for delay in delivery & installation shall be subject to a maximum limit of 
10% of the total contract value. 

• Delay in excess of 8 weeks will be sufficient to cause for termination of the contract. In that case 
the Performance Bank Guarantee of the bidder will be forfeited. 

• In case, the selected bidder does not supply the ordered items for any reason, the bidder will be 
liable to pay the difference amount to the purchaser, over and above the performance guarantee, 
which indenter department has to pay to the next or other selected bidder for purpose of the said 
items. 

Note: Penalty will be jointly calculated & deducted for all schools. 

 

 

“In revised RFP document, kindly consider 60 days instead of 45 days (wherever applicable)” 

 
 

In revised RFP, in six options, where Short Throw Projector OR Ultra Short Throw 
Projector mentioned, in technical specifications 

Please read  
 Mounting : Ceiling/Wall & front 

 Ceiling/Wall Mount Kit – Ceiling/Wall mount kit for Projector 
 Note : Bidder will have to install the projector on ceiling/wall in such a way that either shadow of the 

teacher does not exist OR shadow is minimized through various technologies available in the market 
(Please refer Wikipedia) and bidder will have to provide necessary cables & other accessories for 
mounting the projector on ceiling/wall. 

In place of  
 Mounting : Ceiling & front 

 Ceiling Mount Kit - Ceiling mount kit for Projector 
 Note : Bidder will have to install the projector on ceiling and provide necessary cables & other 

accessories for mounting the projector on ceiling. 
 
 



GUJARAT INFORMATICS LIMITED, GANDHINAGAR 
 

- 4 of 4 - 

 
In revised RFP, in Option 6: Interactive TV with inbuilt Storage + Laptop +Speakers 

Please read  
 
Interactive TV with inbuilt Storage + Laptop  
 
(Speakers----Deleted) 

In place of  
 
Interactive TV with inbuilt Storage + Laptop +Speakers 
 

 

 

All other terms & conditions, technical specifications are as per revised RFP document. 


